
Show #6182019 (180200; 181200; 184200; 185000; 182200): 2019 AQHA Cattle Championships (6/18/2019-6/23/2019)

5903. NRSHA 180000: NRSHA Open Ranch All Around - Shown: 22

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Owner's NameMoney Points

1 578 SEVEN S WOODROW Benjamin Baldus Jerry Ward$1449.00 133.00

2 782 LIGHTNING SMOOTH CAT Rick Chayer Rick and Dolly Chayer$1159.20 109.00

3 773 MC COWHAMMER - RHB Trevor D Carter Bogle Brothers LLC$869.40 102.00

4 647 CATS CHARMIN FEATHER Benjamin Baldus Holly Lindberg$579.60 99.00

5 550 NIC IT SMARTLY Bob Grant Cynthia Baker$434.70 88.00

6 680 VERY SMART COW PONY Sarah Carrel Clifford Nancy W Carrel$338.10 87.00

7 856 KALAHARI MOONSHINE - Kathy V Torres Bar 4 Ranch LLC87.00

8 763 DYNAMITE NIC Bob Grant Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer75.00

9 648 EUREKA WILD CARD - RHB Clay Hight Clay Hight74.00

10 743 TR ACRES Byron Pope Stella Wight74.00

11 723 CHELANO Debby M Sanguinetti Mr & Mrs W J Sanguinetti74.00

12 774 COLONEL SKYLINE - RHB Trevor D Carter Randy William Harris73.00

13 760 TRUCKIN BUDDY Rebecca A Grant Robert and Rebecca Grant70.00

14 609 CHAPOS SWEET GUNS Clay Hight Brothers Means69.00

15 563 HEZA TEXAS JEWEL Sandra K Johnson Mark Or Sandy Johnson58.00

16 705 HOT CHICS DIG ME Charles Pellham John or Cynthia Grano57.00

17 772 REYZURSPOON Trevor D Carter Carter Horse Ranch51.00

18 676 GYPSYS GOT A GUN Kathleen McPhaul Kathleen McPhaul48.00

19 703 JEWEL CHIC OLENA Michele Pellham TERESA AND STEVEN 40.00

20 649 JUSTA NITRO DUAL - RHB Ryan Cole Bill Befort37.00

21 884 THE METALLIC PATRON - Ethan Walker S&W Performance Horses20.00

22 830 STYLIN GOLINDA Shannon Pigott Sundance Ranch Company 17.00



Show #6182019 (Chris Jeter; Morgan Lybbert; Tom Neel): 2019 AQHA Cattle Championships (6/18/2019-6/23/2019)

24104. NRSHA 180200: NRSHA Open Ranch Riding - Shown: 32

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 578 SEVEN S WOODROW Benjamin Baldus 229.50 Jerry Ward$280.00 32.00

2 856 KALAHARI MOONSHINE - Kathy V Torres 227.00 Bar 4 Ranch LLC$224.00 31.00

3 782 LIGHTNING SMOOTH CAT Rick Chayer 225.50 Rick and Dolly Chayer$168.00 30.00

4 641 JB HABANERO WHIZ Michael Keller 225.50 Tonya Brigance$134.40 29.00

5 648 EUREKA WILD CARD - RHB Clay Hight 224.50 Clay Hight$112.00 28.00

6 609 CHAPOS SWEET GUNS Clay Hight 224.50 Brothers Means$89.60 27.00

7 642 NIGHTIME SHINER Liz Truax 223.50 Curtis and Liz Truax$67.20 26.00

8 563 HEZA TEXAS JEWEL Sandra K Johnson 221.50 Mark Or Sandy Johnson$44.80 25.00

9 723 CHELANO Debby M Sanguinetti 220.00 Mr & Mrs W J Sanguinetti24.00

10 774 COLONEL SKYLINE - RHB Trevor D Carter 219.50 Randy William Harris23.00

11 562 THISCATLUVSCHICS Sandra K Johnson 219.00 Paige Farr22.00

12 639 PLAYIN TWO SUNDAY Jake Walker 218.50 Jake Walker21.00

13 705 HOT CHICS DIG ME Charles Pellham 218.00 John or Cynthia Grano20.00

14 867 TRR LIL SHINING PALO Kaitlin H Kirsch 217.00 Kaitlin H Kirsch19.00

15 525 MS COWBOYS HONEY - RHB Heather E Slemp 217.00 Julie Wiser18.00

16 760 TRUCKIN BUDDY Rebecca A Grant 216.50 Robert and Rebecca Grant17.00

17 550 NIC IT SMARTLY Bob Grant 210.50 Cynthia Baker16.00

18 772 REYZURSPOON Trevor D Carter 207.00 Carter Horse Ranch15.00

19 680 VERY SMART COW PONY Sarah Carrel Clifford 206.00 Nancy W Carrel14.00

20 707 CHICS RAGING BULL Charles Pellham 205.00 TERESA AND STEVEN 13.00

21 773 MC COWHAMMER - RHB Trevor D Carter 204.50 Bogle Brothers LLC12.00

22 743 TR ACRES Byron Pope 203.50 Stella Wight11.00

23 649 JUSTA NITRO DUAL - RHB Ryan Cole 200.50 Bill Befort10.00

24 702 IMA CLASSY SUPERCHIC Charles Pellham 195.50 Charles or Michele Pellham9.00

25 830 STYLIN GOLINDA Shannon Pigott 195.50 Sundance Ranch Company 8.00

26 647 CATS CHARMIN FEATHER Benjamin Baldus 195.00 Holly Lindberg7.00

27 706 CHICA THREE BOONS Charles Pellham 195.00 John or Cynthia Grano6.00

28 884 THE METALLIC PATRON - Ethan Walker 188.00 S&W Performance Horses5.00

29 676 GYPSYS GOT A GUN Kathleen McPhaul 188.00 Kathleen McPhaul4.00

30 645 KSU TOP THE SAIL Kolby Cornejo 173.00 Kolby Cornejo3.00

OP1 31 763 DYNAMITE NIC Bob Grant 204.00 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer2.00

OP1 32 703 JEWEL CHIC OLENA Michele Pellham 201.50 TERESA AND STEVEN 1.00



Show #6182019 (Cindy Hale; David Avery; Dennis Sigler): 2019 AQHA Cattle Championships (6/18/2019-6/23/2019)

21104. NRSHA 181200: NRSHA Open Ranch Trail - Shown: 30

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 647 CATS CHARMIN FEATHER Benjamin Baldus 238.50 Holly Lindberg$262.50 30.00

2 578 SEVEN S WOODROW Benjamin Baldus 232.00 Jerry Ward$210.00 29.00

3 773 MC COWHAMMER - RHB Trevor D Carter 230.50 Bogle Brothers LLC$157.50 28.00

4 641 JB HABANERO WHIZ Michael Keller 230.00 Tonya Brigance$126.00 27.00

5 763 DYNAMITE NIC Bob Grant 226.50 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer$105.00 26.00

6 782 LIGHTNING SMOOTH CAT Rick Chayer 226.00 Rick and Dolly Chayer$84.00 25.00

7 867 TRR LIL SHINING PALO Kaitlin H Kirsch 225.00 Kaitlin H Kirsch$63.00 24.00

8 856 KALAHARI MOONSHINE - Kathy V Torres 225.00 Bar 4 Ranch LLC$42.00 23.00

9 550 NIC IT SMARTLY Bob Grant 224.00 Cynthia Baker22.00

10 562 THISCATLUVSCHICS Sandra K Johnson 222.00 Paige Farr21.00

11 609 CHAPOS SWEET GUNS Clay Hight 219.00 Brothers Means20.00

12 743 TR ACRES Byron Pope 217.50 Stella Wight19.00

13 680 VERY SMART COW PONY Sarah Carrel Clifford 216.50 Nancy W Carrel18.00

14 705 HOT CHICS DIG ME Charles Pellham 214.00 John or Cynthia Grano17.00

15 774 COLONEL SKYLINE - RHB Trevor D Carter 213.50 Randy William Harris16.00

16 648 EUREKA WILD CARD - RHB Clay Hight 212.50 Clay Hight15.00

17 703 JEWEL CHIC OLENA Michele Pellham 210.50 TERESA AND STEVEN 14.00

18 706 CHICA THREE BOONS Charles Pellham 210.00 John or Cynthia Grano13.00

19 707 CHICS RAGING BULL Charles Pellham 209.50 TERESA AND STEVEN 12.00

20 723 CHELANO Debby M Sanguinetti 204.50 Mr & Mrs W J Sanguinetti11.00

21 639 PLAYIN TWO SUNDAY Jake Walker 203.50 Jake Walker10.00

22 649 JUSTA NITRO DUAL - RHB Ryan Cole 203.00 Bill Befort9.00

23 563 HEZA TEXAS JEWEL Sandra K Johnson 196.50 Mark Or Sandy Johnson8.00

24 884 THE METALLIC PATRON - Ethan Walker 190.50 S&W Performance Horses7.00

25 702 IMA CLASSY SUPERCHIC Charles Pellham 189.50 Charles or Michele Pellham6.00

26 830 STYLIN GOLINDA Shannon Pigott 183.00 Sundance Ranch Company 5.00

27 676 GYPSYS GOT A GUN Kathleen McPhaul 89.00 Kathleen McPhaul4.00

OP1 28 772 REYZURSPOON Trevor D Carter 218.50 Carter Horse Ranch3.00

OP1 29 645 KSU TOP THE SAIL Kolby Cornejo 168.00 Kolby Cornejo2.00

OP2 30 760 TRUCKIN BUDDY Rebecca A Grant 149.00 Robert and Rebecca Grant1.00



Show #6182019 (Bill Enk; Doug Allen; Jeff Allen): 2019 AQHA Cattle Championships (6/18/2019-6/23/2019)

22304. NRSHA 182200: NRSHA Open Ranch Cutting - Shown: 24

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 578 SEVEN S WOODROW Benjamin Baldus 220.00 Jerry Ward$245.00 24.00

2 773 MC COWHAMMER - RHB Trevor D Carter 219.00 Bogle Brothers LLC$201.25 23.00

3 647 CATS CHARMIN FEATHER Benjamin Baldus 218.50 Holly Lindberg$140.00 22.00

4 774 COLONEL SKYLINE - RHB Trevor D Carter 217.00 Randy William Harris$105.00 21.00

5 743 TR ACRES Byron Pope 213.50 Stella Wight$78.75 20.00

6 760 TRUCKIN BUDDY Rebecca A Grant 213.00 Robert and Rebecca Grant$61.25 19.00

7 772 REYZURSPOON Trevor D Carter 211.00 Carter Horse Ranch$43.75 18.00

8 676 GYPSYS GOT A GUN Kathleen McPhaul 211.00 Kathleen McPhaul17.00

9 550 NIC IT SMARTLY Bob Grant 210.50 Cynthia Baker16.00

10 680 VERY SMART COW PONY Sarah Carrel Clifford 210.50 Nancy W Carrel15.00

11 782 LIGHTNING SMOOTH CAT Rick Chayer 209.50 Rick and Dolly Chayer14.00

12 703 JEWEL CHIC OLENA Michele Pellham 209.00 TERESA AND STEVEN 13.00

13 763 DYNAMITE NIC Bob Grant 208.50 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer12.00

14 723 CHELANO Debby M Sanguinetti 208.00 Mr & Mrs W J Sanguinetti11.00

15 856 KALAHARI MOONSHINE - Kathy V Torres 207.00 Bar 4 Ranch LLC10.00

16 609 CHAPOS SWEET GUNS Clay Hight 206.50 Brothers Means9.00

17 562 THISCATLUVSCHICS Sandra K Johnson 204.00 Paige Farr8.00

18 563 HEZA TEXAS JEWEL Sandra K Johnson 204.00 Mark Or Sandy Johnson7.00

19 898 IMA MERADAS LENA Brent Wright 203.00 Ernie Rodina6.00

20 649 JUSTA NITRO DUAL - RHB Ryan Cole 202.50 Bill Befort5.00

21 705 HOT CHICS DIG ME Charles Pellham 201.00 John or Cynthia Grano4.00

22 648 EUREKA WILD CARD - RHB Clay Hight 195.00 Clay Hight3.00

23 884 THE METALLIC PATRON - Ethan Walker 188.00 S&W Performance Horses2.00

OP1 24 830 STYLIN GOLINDA Shannon Pigott 213.00 Sundance Ranch Company 1.00



Show #6182019 (Bill Enk; Doug Allen; Jeff Allen): 2019 AQHA Cattle Championships (6/18/2019-6/23/2019)

24406. NRSHA 184200: NRSHA Open Ranch Reining - Shown: 26

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 578 SEVEN S WOODROW Benjamin Baldus 220.50 Jerry Ward$254.80 26.00

2 763 DYNAMITE NIC Bob Grant 218.50 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer$209.30 25.00

3 641 JB HABANERO WHIZ Michael Keller 217.50 Tonya Brigance$145.60 24.00

4 898 IMA MERADAS LENA Brent Wright 217.50 Ernie Rodina$109.20 23.00

5 782 LIGHTNING SMOOTH CAT Rick Chayer 215.50 Rick and Dolly Chayer$81.90 22.00

6 550 NIC IT SMARTLY Bob Grant 213.50 Cynthia Baker$63.70 21.00

7 680 VERY SMART COW PONY Sarah Carrel Clifford 213.00 Nancy W Carrel$45.50 20.00

8 647 CATS CHARMIN FEATHER Benjamin Baldus 212.50 Holly Lindberg19.00

9 760 TRUCKIN BUDDY Rebecca A Grant 210.50 Robert and Rebecca Grant18.00

10 676 GYPSYS GOT A GUN Kathleen McPhaul 209.50 Kathleen McPhaul17.00

11 773 MC COWHAMMER - RHB Trevor D Carter 209.00 Bogle Brothers LLC16.00

12 856 KALAHARI MOONSHINE - Kathy V Torres 206.50 Bar 4 Ranch LLC15.00

13 723 CHELANO Debby M Sanguinetti 206.50 Mr & Mrs W J Sanguinetti14.00

14 609 CHAPOS SWEET GUNS Clay Hight 206.00 Brothers Means13.00

15 913 BH STYLISH SALLY - RHB Scott E Long 204.50 W E Harris12.00

16 648 EUREKA WILD CARD - RHB Clay Hight 203.50 Clay Hight11.00

17 772 REYZURSPOON Trevor D Carter 200.00 Carter Horse Ranch10.00

18 774 COLONEL SKYLINE - RHB Trevor D Carter 199.50 Randy William Harris9.00

19 743 TR ACRES Byron Pope 199.00 Stella Wight8.00

20 705 HOT CHICS DIG ME Charles Pellham 198.50 John or Cynthia Grano7.00

21 563 HEZA TEXAS JEWEL Sandra K Johnson 198.00 Mark Or Sandy Johnson6.00

22 703 JEWEL CHIC OLENA Michele Pellham 198.00 TERESA AND STEVEN 5.00

23 884 THE METALLIC PATRON - Ethan Walker 195.00 S&W Performance Horses4.00

24 830 STYLIN GOLINDA Shannon Pigott 193.00 Sundance Ranch Company 3.00

25 649 JUSTA NITRO DUAL - RHB Ryan Cole 190.00 Bill Befort2.00

26 707 CHICS RAGING BULL Charles Pellham 189.50 TERESA AND STEVEN 1.00



Show #6182019 (Bill Enk; Doug Allen; Jeff Allen): 2019 AQHA Cattle Championships (6/18/2019-6/23/2019)

25404. NRSHA 185000: NRSHA Open Ranch Cow Work - Shown: 23

PlaceBack# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 773 MC COWHAMMER - RHB Trevor D Carter 229.50 Bogle Brothers LLC$245.00 23.00

2 578 SEVEN S WOODROW Benjamin Baldus 228.50 Jerry Ward$201.25 22.00

3 647 CATS CHARMIN FEATHER Benjamin Baldus 226.50 Holly Lindberg$140.00 21.00

4 680 VERY SMART COW PONY Sarah Carrel Clifford 218.50 Nancy W Carrel$105.00 20.00

5 840 STYLIN N SMART - RHB Todd Fitch 217.50 Todd Fitch$78.75 19.00

6 782 LIGHTNING SMOOTH CAT Rick Chayer 211.50 Rick and Dolly Chayer$61.25 18.00

7 648 EUREKA WILD CARD - RHB Clay Hight 210.50 Clay Hight$43.75 17.00

8 743 TR ACRES Byron Pope 210.50 Stella Wight16.00

9 760 TRUCKIN BUDDY Rebecca A Grant 210.50 Robert and Rebecca Grant15.00

10 723 CHELANO Debby M Sanguinetti 210.00 Mr & Mrs W J Sanguinetti14.00

11 550 NIC IT SMARTLY Bob Grant 206.00 Cynthia Baker13.00

12 563 HEZA TEXAS JEWEL Sandra K Johnson 205.00 Mark Or Sandy Johnson12.00

13 649 JUSTA NITRO DUAL - RHB Ryan Cole 201.50 Bill Befort11.00

14 763 DYNAMITE NIC Bob Grant 197.00 Jeffrey Or Lynne Heyer10.00

15 705 HOT CHICS DIG ME Charles Pellham 194.00 John or Cynthia Grano9.00

16 856 KALAHARI MOONSHINE - Kathy V Torres 191.50 Bar 4 Ranch LLC8.00

17 703 JEWEL CHIC OLENA Michele Pellham 188.50 TERESA AND STEVEN 7.00

18 676 GYPSYS GOT A GUN Kathleen McPhaul 188.00 Kathleen McPhaul6.00

19 772 REYZURSPOON Trevor D Carter 186.50 Carter Horse Ranch5.00

20 774 COLONEL SKYLINE - RHB Trevor D Carter 176.50 Randy William Harris4.00

21 913 BH STYLISH SALLY - RHB Scott E Long 176.00 W E Harris3.00

OP1 22 884 THE METALLIC PATRON - Ethan Walker 180.50 S&W Performance Horses2.00

DQ 609 CHAPOS SWEET GUNS Clay Hight 0.00 Brothers Means0.00




